## Officer Ryan J. Bourque



Jamestown Police Department's Officer Ryan J. Bourque lost his life at age 24 while traveling home from his patrol shift on May 23, 2016; the one year anniversary of his time on the police force, when he was struck and killed by a wrong way drunk driver along interstate 95. Ryan was a graduate of the 2015 Rhode Island Municipal Academy. During his time on the force, Ryan devoted much time to the island's youth, attending school events as well as being a regular presence at the Recreation Center, parks, and Community Play-

ground. Following this tragic accident, funds were donated in his honor to support the renovation of the Jamestown Community Playground.

Officer Ryan Bourque Age 5



## Community Playground Memory Walk

To raise funds to complete the Jamestown Community Playground Renovation, we have planned a "Memory Walk", in the form of a brick walkway leading into the playground. The Walk will be constructed with personalized, engraved bricks honoring the individuals, families, and organizations, which supported this playground project.

### "Memory Walk" BRICK PRICING

- Single Bricks \$125/each.
- 3 or more Bricks \$100/each.
- 8"x8" granite blocks \$500/each.
- 12"x12" granite blocks \$1000/ each.

Your donation is deductible as a charitable contribution to the extent allowed by law and IRS regulations.

Please return th	is form with payment made to:
	Community Playground Fund 93 Narragansett Ave PO Box 377 Jamestown, RI 02835



## Memory Walk Registration Form

please complete form below or visit Jamestown.recdesk.com block, a brick onlin or granite You may also buy To order a brick

Address: Name:

Phone:

Will you be purchasing, please check all that apply

Email Address

O Brick(s): Qty: \_\_\_\_\_ O 8" Granite: Qty:

12" Granite: Qty

SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE FOR ENGRAVING INFORMATION

If additional space is needed please submit a separate sheet with form.

# Please Print Clearly in space provided:

The second secon

Brick: 3 lines no more than 12 characters per line

pestown Community Playeround Restoration

Jamestown Community Playground Restoration Committee 93 Narragansett Ave PO Box 377 Jamestown, RI 02835

## Jamestown Community Playground Renovation Fund



The Jamestown Community Playground renovation is scheduled to begin in March of 2018. We have funding to complete Phase 1 of the design, however we are in need of your assistance to complete this project so children from all over the region may enjoy this space for years to come as they have for the previous 27 years.

